

2-1 Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 210-8569 Japan Tel: +81-44-670-2665 Fax: +81-44-670-2697

## EU authorized representative

We, "D&M Holdings Inc.," hereby assign "D&M Europe B.V." as "EU authorized representative" and authorize "D&M Europe B.V." to act on our behalf in all contents relating to sale of D&M products in EU region.

Any and all acts carried out by "D&M Europe B.V." on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Each company's information are as following.

Manufacturer: D&M Holdings Inc.

Manufacturer:

Date:

Address: 2-1 Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 210-8569 Japan

EU authorized representative: D&M Europe B.V.

Address: Beemdstraat 11, 5653 MA Eindhoven, The Netherlands

J.m Jahni	Oliver //
Jun Sakurai, Director	Oliver Kriete
Quality Assurance Dep.	Product Manager D&M Europe
D&M Holdings Inc.	D&M Europe B.V.
2-1 Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku,	Beemdstraat 11,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa,	5653 MA Eindhoven,
210-8569 Japan	The Netherlands
08-June-2017	08-June-2017

Date:

EU authorized representative: